Clock Generator for Intel® Eaglelake Chipset
SL28506
Features
• Intel® CK505 Rev. 1.0 Compliant
• Low power push-pull type differential output buffers
• PCI-Express Gen 2 Compliant SRC clocks (exclude
SRC0 and SRC1)
• 8-step programmable drive strength for single-ended

CLK
Figure 15. Single-ended Measurement for Differential Output Signals (for AC Parameters Measurement)
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Lead-free
SL28506BZC 64-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 85C
SL28506BZCT 64-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 85C
SL28506BZI 64-pin TSSOP Industrial, -40 to 85C
SL28506BZIT 64-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, -40 to 85C
This device is Pb-free, Halogen-free and RoHS compliant. Parts supporting extended temperature is available upon request
.......................DOC #: SP-AP-0021 (Rev AA) Page 26 of 28
SL28506
Package Diagrams
64-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (6 mm x 17 mm)
.......................DOC #: SP-AP-0021 (Rev AA) Page 27 of 28
SL28506
uire-
Document History Page
Document Title: SL28506 Clock Generator for Intel® Eaglelake Chipset
DOC #: SP-AP-0021 (Rev AA)
REV. ECR# Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change